Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 2 - March 8

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,972,382.68
$46,305,091.81
$362,744.80
$0.00

$0.00
$4,304,546.07
$1,463,545.66
$172,181.85
$215,227.31
$516,545.53
$250.99

2,450

$103,989,111.01
$95,015,886.14
$1,459,526.15
$0.00

$0.00
$7,513,698.72
$2,554,657.56
$300,547.95
$375,684.94
$901,643.85
$368.61

2,912

$87,137,607.30
$79,029,299.39
$1,088,052.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,020,255.91
$2,386,887.00
$280,810.24
$351,012.80
$842,430.71
$352.71

2,843
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$59,674,622.60
$54,248,731.97
$455,314.80
$0.00

$0.00
$4,970,575.83
$1,689,995.78
$198,823.04
$248,528.80
$596,469.10
$253.42

2,452

$118,098,701.57
$107,844,181.48
$1,818,137.20
$0.00

$0.00
$8,436,382.89
$2,868,370.18
$337,455.32
$421,819.15
$1,012,365.95
$362.14

2,912

$97,517,717.97
$88,480,292.80
$1,201,573.40
$0.00

$0.00
$7,835,851.77
$2,664,189.59
$313,434.07
$391,792.59
$940,302.21
$344.02

2,847

$1,667,644,684.46
$1,513,135,350.45
$10,125,027.05
$0.00

$0.00
$144,384,306.96
$49,090,664.40
$5,775,372.31
$7,219,215.36
$17,326,116.89

$3,362,915,961.44
$3,073,401,988.18
$50,713,082.08
$0.00

$0.00
$238,800,891.18
$81,192,303.03
$9,552,035.65
$11,940,044.76
$28,656,106.94

$2,708,904,329.34
$2,458,187,129.46
$34,674,913.90
$0.00

$0.00
$216,042,285.98
$73,454,377.18
$8,641,691.50
$10,802,114.34
$25,925,074.32



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of March 2009
March 2 - March 8 Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$45,923,758.01
$41,860,268.25
$298,771.20
$0.00

$0.00
$3,764,718.56
$1,280,004.32
$150,588.74
$188,235.93
$451,766.22
$268.91

2,000

$65,854,213.97
$60,528,674.77
$0.00
$759,478.06
$0.00
$5,325,539.20
$1,810,683.33
$213,021.57
$266,276.97
$639,064.70
$416.87

1,825

$46,719,560.10
$42,698,171.75
$419,616.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,601,772.35
$1,224,602.61
$144,070.89
$180,088.63
$432,212.68
$204.84

2,512
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$52,532,908.33
$47,863,216.67
$333,612.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,336,079.66
$1,474,267.09
$173,443.18
$216,803.99
$520,329.55
$271.00

2,000

$77,211,935.16
$70,982,112.28
$0.00
$918,228.78
$0.00
$6,229,822.88
$2,118,139.78
$249,192.92
$311,491.15
$747,578.74
$426.70

1,825

$53,139,024.13
$48,572,368.87
$484,677.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,081,978.26
$1,387,872.62
$163,279.13
$204,098.93
$489,837.39
$203.12

2,512

$1,384,131,797.77
$1,262,400,900.84
$9,891,827.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$111,860,834.93
$38,032,683.82
$4,474,433.40
$5,593,041.77
$13,423,300.20

$2,085,541,700.95
$1,916,384,204.00
$0.00
$23,083,893.45
$0.00
$169,157,496.95
$57,513,548.96
$6,766,299.88
$8,457,874.91
$20,298,899.63

$1,708,358,375.04
$1,564,808,895.25
$18,886,150.75
$0.00

$0.00
$124,663,329.04
$42,385,531.97
$4,986,533.16
$6,233,166.46
$14,959,599.45



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 2 - March 8

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,111,607.70
$54,655,665.87
$476,186.65
$0.00

$0.00
$4,979,755.18
$1,693,116.77
$199,190.19
$248,987.76
$597,570.61
$313.39

2,270

$460,708,240.77
$420,093,057.98
$4,104,896.80
$759,478.06
$0.00
$36,510,285.99
$12,413,497.25
$1,460,411.43
$1,825,514.34
$4,381,234.30
$310.23

16,812

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$69,357,546.76
$63,089,878.48
$554,764.78
$0.00

$0.00
$5,712,903.50
$1,942,387.20
$228,516.12
$285,645.18
$685,548.41
$314.59

2,270

$527,532,456.52
$481,080,782.55
$4,848,079.18
$918,228.78
$0.00
$41,603,594.79
$14,145,222.24
$1,664,143.78
$2,080,179.79
$4,992,431.35
$309.22

16,818

$1,875,594,372.02
$1,710,716,681.93
$23,468,414.55
$0.00

$0.00
$141,409,275.54
$48,079,153.75
$5,656,370.92
$7,070,463.84
$16,969,113.04

$14,793,091,221.02
$13,499,035,150.11
$147,759,415.33
$23,083,893.45
$21,765.00
$1,146,318,420.58
$389,748,263.11
$45,852,736.82
$57,315,921.44
$137,558,210.47



