

# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of March 2 - March 8	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	March 2 - March 0	Month-to-Date	Tiscal Teal-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$50,972,382.68	\$59,674,622.60	\$1,667,644,684.46
Payouts	\$46,305,091.81	\$54,248,731.97	\$1,513,135,350.45
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$362,744.80	\$455,314.80	\$10,125,027.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,304,546.07	\$4,970,575.83	\$144,384,306.96
State Tax (34%)	\$1,463,545.66	\$1,689,995.78	\$49,090,664.40
LSA (4%)	\$172,181.85	\$198,823.04	\$5,775,372.31
EDTF (5%)	\$215,227.31	\$248,528.80	\$7,219,215.36
PRHDF	\$516,545.53	\$596,469.10	\$17,326,116.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$250.99	\$253.42	
Active Slot Machines	2,450	2,452	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$103,989,111.01	\$118,098,701.57	\$3,362,915,961.44
Payouts	\$95,015,886.14	\$107,844,181.48	\$3,073,401,988.18
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,459,526.15	\$1,818,137.20	\$50,713,082.08
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,513,698.72	\$8,436,382.89	\$238,800,891.18
State Tax (34%)	\$2,554,657.56	\$2,868,370.18	\$81,192,303.03
LSA (4%)	\$300,547.95	\$337,455.32	\$9,552,035.65
EDTF (5%)	\$375,684.94	\$421,819.15	\$11,940,044.76
PRHDF	\$901,643.85	\$1,012,365.95	\$28,656,106.94
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$368.61	\$362.14	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$87,137,607.30	\$97,517,717.97	\$2,708,904,329.34
Payouts	\$79,029,299.39	\$88,480,292.80	\$2,458,187,129.46
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,088,052.00	\$1,201,573.40	\$34,674,913.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,020,255.91	\$7,835,851.77	\$216,042,285.98
State Tax (34%)	\$2,386,887.00	\$2,664,189.59	\$73,454,377.18
LSA (4%)	\$280,810.24	\$313,434.07	\$8,641,691.50
EDTF (5%)	\$351,012.80	\$391,792.59	\$10,802,114.34
PRHDF	\$842,430.71	\$940,302.21	\$25,925,074.32
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$352.71	\$344.02	
Active Slot Machines	2,843	2,847	



# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of March 2 - March 8	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$45,923,758.01	\$52,532,908.33	\$1,384,131,797.77
Payouts	\$41,860,268.25	\$47,863,216.67	\$1,262,400,900.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$298,771.20	\$333,612.00	\$9,891,827.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,764,718.56	\$4,336,079.66	\$111,860,834.93
State Tax (34%)	\$1,280,004.32	\$1,474,267.09	\$38,032,683.82
LSA (4%)	\$150,588.74	\$173,443.18	\$4,474,433.40
EDTF (5%)	\$188,235.93	\$216,803.99	\$5,593,041.77
PRHDF	\$451,766.22	\$520,329.55	\$13,423,300.20
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$268.91	\$271.00	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$65,854,213.97	\$77,211,935.16	\$2,085,541,700.95
Payouts	\$60,528,674.77	\$70,982,112.28	\$1,916,384,204.00
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$759,478.06	\$918,228.78	\$23,083,893.45
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,325,539.20	\$6,229,822.88	\$169,157,496.95
State Tax (34%)	\$1,810,683.33	\$2,118,139.78	\$57,513,548.96
LSA (4%)	\$213,021.57	\$249,192.92	\$6,766,299.88
EDTF (5%)	\$266,276.97	\$311,491.15	\$8,457,874.91
PRHDF	\$639,064.70	\$747,578.74	\$20,298,899.63
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$416.87	\$426.70	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$46,719,560.10	\$53,139,024.13	\$1,708,358,375.04
Payouts	\$42,698,171.75	\$48,572,368.87	\$1,564,808,895.25
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$419,616.00	\$484,677.00	\$18,886,150.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,601,772.35	\$4,081,978.26	\$124,663,329.04
State Tax (34%)	\$1,224,602.61	\$1,387,872.62	\$42,385,531.97
LSA (4%)	\$144,070.89	\$163,279.13	\$4,986,533.16
EDTF (5%)	\$180,088.63	\$204,098.93	\$6,233,166.46
PRHDF	\$432,212.68	\$489,837.39	\$14,959,599.45
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$204.84	\$203.12	
Active Slot Machines	2,512	2,512	



### Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



#### **Gaming Revenues**

_	Week of March 2 - March 8	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$60,111,607.70	\$69,357,546.76	\$1,875,594,372.02
Payouts	\$54,655,665.87	\$63,089,878.48	\$1,710,716,681.93
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$476,186.65	\$554,764.78	\$23,468,414.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,979,755.18	\$5,712,903.50	\$141,409,275.54
State Tax (34%)	\$1,693,116.77	\$1,942,387.20	\$48,079,153.75
LSA (4%)	\$199,190.19	\$228,516.12	\$5,656,370.92
EDTF (5%)	\$248,987.76	\$285,645.18	\$7,070,463.84
PRHDF	\$597,570.61	\$685,548.41	\$16,969,113.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$313.39	\$314.59	
Active Slot Machines	2,270	2,270	
Total			
Wagers	\$460,708,240.77	\$527,532,456.52	\$14,793,091,221.02
Payouts	\$420,093,057.98	\$481,080,782.55	\$13,499,035,150.11
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,104,896.80	\$4,848,079.18	\$147,759,415.33
Promotional Plays (External)	\$759,478.06	\$918,228.78	\$23,083,893.45
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$36,510,285.99	\$41,603,594.79	\$1,146,318,420.58
State Tax (34%)	\$12,413,497.25	\$14,145,222.24	\$389,748,263.11
LSA (4%)	\$1,460,411.43	\$1,664,143.78	\$45,852,736.82
EDTF (5%)	\$1,825,514.34	\$2,080,179.79	\$57,315,921.44
PRHDF	\$4,381,234.30	\$4,992,431.35	\$137,558,210.47
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$310.23	\$309.22	
Active Slot Machines	16,812	16,818	

#### **Report Notes**

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day